ETA 15/0321 v03 of 30/12/2025                                                                                                                       page 1 of 34
Organismo nazionale
per la valutazione tecnica
Italian Technical Assessment Body
ITAB/ITC-CNR
Via Lombardia 49 - 20098 San Giuliano Milanese – Italy
e-mail: segreteria.itab@itc.cnr.it
Member of

Annex A17
of ETA N° 15/0321
Product Description – Strands
ETA 15/0321 v03 of 30/12/2025                                                                                                                    page 27 of 34
Jacks TTM Series
Jack type
Tensioning
Extension
Stroke
Stressing
Section
Weight
A
B
C
TTM250KN-40 80-100 40 47.2 cm2 16.5 Kg 280 100
TTM250KN-60 350 60 47.2 cm2 19.2 Kg 570 100
TTM250KN-100 350 100 47.2 cm2 21.5 Kg 670 100
TTM250KN-200 350 200 47.2 cm2 26.0 Kg 880 100 1080
Jack type
Tensioning
Extension
Stroke
Stressing
Section
Weight
A
B
C
TTM300KN-100 350 100 68.8 cm2 24 Kg 670 110
TTM300KN-200 350 200 68.8 cm2 28 Kg 880 110 1080
Jack type
Tensioning
Extension
Stroke
Stressing
Section
Weight Width A B C
TTM280KN-200 300 200 51.3 cm2 28 Kg 260 690 180 490
TTM tension technology - Bonded and unbonded monostrand
post-tensioning system
Annex A18
of ETA N° 15/0321